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Oswald, Hank

I S R R e S
From: Oswald, Hank
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2016 9:07 AM
To: '‘Wayne Cossentino'
Subject: RE: B16002146_10415 Queensway Drive_Pool House Addition

Okay great. All we need at this point is a site plan slightly larger in scale to show the details of the sewer line connection
from the bathhouse (BH) to where it will ties into the main line before the septic tank (ST). Include clean-outs just
outside the BH, in between the B.H. & ST and one just before the tie-in. in addition, we want to see elevations from
where the line leaves the BH and at the site of the tie-in to ensure enough fall (Fall cannot be less than 0.5 %).

Lastly, prior to building permit (BP) approval, please apply for a sewer house connection and submit the fee of $165 to
this office. (The SHC permit will be activated at time of payment)

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to ask
Thanks,

Hank

From: Wayne Cossentino [mailto:waynecossentino@yahoo.com]

Sent: Friday, May 27, 2016 8:15 AM

To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: Re: B16002146_10415 Queensway Drive_Pool House Addition

Hank, the pool house does not have two full bath rooms, they are both half baths/ powder rooms...per
plans

On Friday, May 27, 2016 7:53 AM, "Oswald, Hank" <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

WAYNE COSSENTINO:

I have a quick question regarding the floor plan layout for the pool house addition located at 10415
Queensway Drive. Does the pool house have two full bathrooms?

Thanks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program

8930 Stanford Boulevard
Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.1786 (Office)
410.313.2648 (Fax)
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Subject: RE: B16002146_10415 Queensway Drive_Pool House Addition
From: Oswald, Hank (hoswald@howardcountymd.gov)
To: waynecossentino@yahoo.com;

Date: Friday, May 27, 2016 9:.07 AM

Okay great. All we need at this point is a site plan slightly larger in scale to show the details of the sewer line
connection from the bathhouse (BH) to where it will ties into the main line before the septic tank (ST). Include
clean-outs just outside the BH, in between the B.H. & ST and one just before the tie-in. In addition, we want to
see elevations from where the line leaves the BH and at the site of the tie-in to ensure enough fall (Fall cannot
be less than 0.5 %).

Lastly, prior to building permit (BP) approval, please apply for a sewer house connection and submit the fee of
$165 to this office. (The SHC permit will be activated at time of payment)

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to ask
Thanks,

Hank

From: Wayne Cossentino [mailto:waynecossentino@yahoo.com]

Sent: Friday, May 27,2016 8:15 AM .

To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: Re: B16002146_10415 Queensway Drive_Pool House Addition

Hank, the pool house does not have two full bath rooms, they are both half baths/ powder rooms...per
plans

On Friday, May 27,2016 7:53 AM, "Oswald, Hank" <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

WAYNE COSSENTINO:

https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch? 5/31/2016
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NOTES:

1) B.R.L. informalion, If shown, wos obloined from axisling record plot or lecol ogencles ond is nol guoranleod by NTT, (nc.
2) Building line ond)or Flood Zona informalion Is subjec! to fha interpralalion of the originolor.
3) NTY, Inc. doas nel corjily to unshown or unrecordod cncrouchmenis or ovarlaps.

’ . oy
4) Proporly morkera NOT found, or guarantaod by this locollon, 20 Dfa/nage & Uh/”‘,v
5) Sefbock distance occuracy: I’ % EFasement

\

L=130.00°
R=375.00’

Deep Snow Present...
Ground Llevel Improvements are Obscured

~ L—— Open Space — __

2 Story Brick
# 10415

S 17718'04” W

/470'00'

Wood
Decle
@@/7 In Ground
\ ) . _~ POOL
Sy L=129.67 V poal
Qy R=50.00"
£ :/../0 Pin d’l( Cap /
d
- Gazeb
679 azebo
—
Building Restriction Lines:
Frenth...75"
Sides....30’
Rear.....60’
Subject properly is SILOWn in ZoneC 20’ Access Easement fo (
on the FIRM Map of Howard County, N \
Maryland on Cofnmuniiy Panel # Jones Property Ly K L
240044 00228 .Effeclive 12—4—86 i / Fence apeears to lie in Open Space.
This is to certify that | have surveyed the properly shown hereon, \\\\\\\\““"I""”/l////// LOCATION DRAWING
being known as Lot 673, Revised Plat, \\\\\\QI orf MA/?),////// ;
BURLEIGH MANOR  Section 2 \\\\\/\V/\ (¢/4// 10415 Queensway Drive
and recorded omong the land records of Howard County, N Z
Moryland In Plot 8737 folio SO Z Howard County, Maryland
for the purpose of locating the improvements thereon. Eo %é £ . . .
= This plal is of benefil fo the consumer only insofar as it is require -é;(% >~§ eCf/Oﬂ D/Sfr,Cf NO. 02
by a lender or a lille insurance company or Iis ageni In conneclion é'O iq§ . Scale: 1"=150 "'
with contemplaled iransfer, financing, or refinancing purposes. 4//((\ & S NTT Associates, Inc. -
* This plal is not fo be relied upon for the establishmen{ of location AV S 16205 Old Frederick Road Date: 2-10-06
of fences, goragaes, buildings, or other existing or fufure siructures. //////}’ L 'NE <-9\\\\\ Mt Airy. M land 21771 Field By: Don
* This plat does not provide for the oaccurale [dentification of prop— //////” \\\\\\\\\ . Alry, Marylan
erly boundary lines, but such ldentificalon may not ‘be required for i ”"”}l_‘““ Ph, (410)442’“203‘ Drawn By: Don
the transfer of title or for securing financing or refinancing. propeflycl_ci’gle Sgrc\’lgl'gf #96 Fax No. (410)442-1315 Drawing # 060061HOC
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-1771 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

Health Depal"tment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Date: March 15, 2016

To: Wayne Cossentino
Cossentino and Sons Remodeling & Design, Inc

RE: Proposal for construction of poolhouse at 10415 Queensway Drive

Mr. Cossentino,

Concerning the plot plan for the proposed poolhouse at 10415 Queensway Drive,
the Health Department’s initial requirements include the following:
1. Accurate illustration of the well location.

2. Route of poolhouse sewer line from the poolhouse to the existing septic system
including relevant elevations.

a. If gravity drainage can be achieved the effluent would be directed to the septic
tank that serves the primary residence. 4

b. Should a pump be necessary to lift the poolhouse effluent to the existing septic
system, illustrate locations of a septic tank and a pump tank

i. the Health Department will require the effluent to drain to a septic tank
for settling, then to a pump tank -
ii. the tank volume required will be based on a minimum design flow of
450 gallons per day
iii. discharge from the pump tank may be routed directly to the distribution
box '
3. Hlustrate the existing sewage disposal area (SDA).
4. lllustrate the existing distribution trenches’ locations.
5. Ilustrate two replacement drainfields having absorption area adequate for discharge
from a 5-bedroom residence, and the trenches having proper spacing.

a. For design of the replacement system trenches, a specifications sheet is
included as an attachment.

b. Should the area required for replacement drainfields extend beyond the
boundaries of the existing SDA, illustrate a proposed extension of the SDA to
accommodate the proposed replacement trenches.

i. A Percolation Certification Plan revision will be required to authorize
modification of the existing SDA boundaries.



www.facebook.com/hocohealth
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ii. Please be advised that the Health Department may determine that
additional percolation testing is needed for certification of an expanded
SDA.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by
email (rbricker@howardcountymd.gov), or by calling 410-313-2691.

Respectfully,

Robert Bricker, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S.
Environmental Sanitarian, Well and Septic Program
Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosures: (2) Trench Specification Sheet; Installation and SDA information
Copy: file
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Bricker, Robert

== == St
From: waynecossentino <waynecossentino@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, February 22, 2016 5:47 PM
To: Bricker, Robert
Subject: RE: 10415 Queensway Drive proposal

Thank you Mr. Bricker, I will gather the required documents...Thank you

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: "Bricker, Robert" <RBricker@howardcountymd.gov>
Date: 2/22/2016 4:23 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: waynecossentino(@yahoo.com

Subject: 10415 Queensway Drive proposal

Mr. Cossentino,

. Primarily due to the presence of a kitchenette, the Health Department considers the proposed poolhouse at
14015 Queensway Drive to be a dwelling. Therefore, because it is considered a dwelling, a 10,000 sq.ft. sewage
disposal area (SDA) must be established for the dwelling. Establishing the SDA to serve the poolhouse will
require percolation tests and a revision of the property’s Percolation Certification Plan.

Please be advised that the SDA for the poolhouse may be an extension of the existing SDA that serves the
primary residence. The combined SDA must be large enough to accommodate three drainfield systems for the
primary residence and three drainfields for the poolhouse.

Even though the SDA must have area such that separate drainfields would be installed, the discharge from the
poolhouse may be combined with the discharge from the primary residence. To determine the amount of area
required for the SDA, and to approve the design of the septic system that combines the discharges from the
poolhouse and the primary residence, the Health Department requires a review of the floor plans for the primary
residence as well as the poolhouse.

The Health Department will issue additional comment after réviewing the floor plans for the primary residence.

ROBERT BRICKER, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S.
ENVIRONMENTAL SANITARIAN II
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM

8930 STANFORD BLVD., COLUMBIA, MD 21045
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Phone: Desk, 410-313-2691; Program, 410-313-1771; Bureau, 410-313-1775

Fax: 410-313-2648

E-mail: rbricker@howardcountymd.gov
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